

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1299 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 2/22/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/13/2022 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): District 7

An Ordinance requesting the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to Amend Chapter 15 of the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, as revised 1988; to provide for the mandatory use of Video Surveillance

Systems at Convenience Stores and for other purposes.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2022 12.13 Item 2022-1299, 2. Video Surveillance Ordinance 2-14-2022

| Date       | Ver. | Action By   | Action                           | Result |
|------------|------|---|----------------------------------|--------|
| 12/13/2022 | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | approved                         | Pass   |
| 11/17/2022 | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for approval.        | Pass   |
| 11/8/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred                         | Pass   |
| 11/1/2022  | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for deferral         | Pass   |
| 10/11/2022 | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred for 30 days             | Pass   |
| 9/27/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred to the next meeting     | Pass   |
| 8/23/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred for 30 days             | Pass   |
| 8/16/2022  | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for deferral         | Pass   |
| 8/9/2022   | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred to the next meeting     | Pass   |
| 8/2/2022   | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for deferral         | Pass   |
| 7/26/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            |                                  |        |
| 7/19/2022  | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended holding in committee |        |
| 7/12/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred to the next meeting     |        |
| 7/5/2022   | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for deferral         | Pass   |
| 6/28/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            |                                  |        |
| 6/21/2022  | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | deferred 2 weeks                 | Pass   |
| 6/14/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred to the next meeting     | Pass   |
| 6/7/2022   | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for deferral         | Pass   |
| 5/24/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred to the next meeting     | Pass   |
| 5/10/2022  | 1    | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred to the next meeting     | Pass   |
| 5/3/2022   | 1    | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for deferral         | Pass   |

| File #: 2022-1299, Version: 1 |   |   |                              |      |  |  |
|-------------------------------|---|---|------------------------------|------|--|--|
| 4/26/2022                     | 1 | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |  |  |
| 4/19/2022                     | 1 | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for deferral     | Pass |  |  |
| 3/22/2022                     | 1 | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred substitute          | Pass |  |  |
| 2/22/2022                     | 1 | Board of Commissioners                            | deferred for 30 days         | Pass |  |  |
|                               |   | Con   | 1                            |      |  |  |

Substitute

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

## **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): District 7

An Ordinance requesting the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to Amend Chapter 15 of the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, as revised 1988; to provide for the mandatory use of Video Surveillance Systems at Convenience Stores and for other purposes.

**Information Contact:** Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, District 7 Commissioner

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

#### **PURPOSE:**

To adopt an ordinance requesting the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to amend Chapter 15 of the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, as revised 1988; to provide for the mandatory use of video surveillance systems at convenience stores, and for other purposes.

## **NEED/IMPACT:**

An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 15 of the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, as revised 1988, is requested that pertains to the mandatory use of Video Surveillance Systems at Convenience Stores and for other purposes. The Governing Authority of DeKalb County is tasked with protecting the health, welfare and safety of its residents and visitors by ensuring the continued availability of crime free and safe convenience stores within the County. The Governing Authority of DeKalb County declares and finds that a significant number of violent crimes occur at convenience stores.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the ordinance and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.